DATA SHEET
 LIGITEK ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Property of Ligitek Only
LGFLV-313E1
3W Power Light LED
DOC. NO  :    QW0905-LGFLV-313E1#
REV.         :    A
DATE        :    22 - Jun - 2009
1/13Page
High Power Product  Model Designation System
 LIGITEK ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Property of Ligitek Only
LG  L  V  -  3  1  3  E  1
 X1       X2   X3      X4         X5    X6     X7     X8    X9
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
F
Title Process Lens Type Emitting Color
LG:Ligitek F:Ir-Reflow V:Warm WhiteL:Lambertian
N:Neutral White
W:Cool White
Module
H: Star
E: Emitter1:  1W
3:  3W
Modification
Leadframe Type
Power
  X6  X7  X8  X9
3:Round Type
5:Rectangle Type
Luminous Flux Modification
 LIGITEK ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Property of Ligitek Only
2/13
 *. Cove / Undershelf / Task lighting.
 *. Traffic signaling / Beacons / Rail crossing and Wayside lighting.
 *. Decorative.
 *. Sign and channel Letter.
 *. More Energy Efficient than lncandescent and most Halogen lamps.
 *. Very long operating life.
 *. Superior ESD protection..
 *. Instant light(less than 100 ns).
 *. Cool beam, safe to the touch.
 *. Low voltage DC operated..
 *. Available in White.
 *. No UV.
 *. Fully dimmable.
 *. High Flux per LED
 Features
 *. Reflow process compatible
 *.  Commercial and Residential Architectural lighting.
 *. Portable(flashlight,bicycle).
 *. Automotive Exterior (Stop-Tail-Tum,CHMSL,Mirror Side Repeat).
 *. LCD Backlights / Light Guides.
 *. Reading Light (car,bus,aircraft)
 Typical Applications
 *. Mini-accent / Uplighters / Downlighters / Orientation lighting
 *. Fiber Optic Alternative / Decorative / Entertainment lighting.
 *. Security / Garden lighting.
Page
Dimension
2x1.5±0.2
14.5±0.3
5.5±0.2
2x1.3±0.2
∅8±0.2
6
Note:1. All dimension are in millimeter.
 2. The anode side of the device is denoted by a hole in the lead frame.
 3. It is strongly recommended to apply on electrically isolated
 heat conducting film between the slug and contack surfaces.
 4. Drawings are not to scale.
 5. All dimensions without tolerances are for reference only.
Anode(+) Cathode(-)
Anode